



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8724/2020**

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL
MANUFACTURING COMPANY** Petitioner
Through: **Mr. S.P. Jain, Advocate**
versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR Respondents
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Mehta, Advocate for R-1.**
**Ms. Anusuya Salwan, Ms. Nikita
Salwan, Mr. Abhishek Pundir, Mr.
Bankim Garg and Mr. Chaitanya Bansal,**
Advocates for DSIIDC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
ORDER
% **06.11.2020**

The hearing has been held through video conferencing.

CM APPL. 28102/2020

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 8724/2020 & CM APPL. 28101/2020

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list on 24.11.2020.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that there is no challenge to the letter dated 11.06.2019 issued by the respondent no.2, which infact records the reason for rejecting the representation of the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall consider this objection while making submissions on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2020/Aj