



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8724/2020 & CM 28101/2020

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY**

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Saurabh K.Singh, Proxy
for Mr. S.P.Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through

Mr.R.K.Dhawan, SC, DSIIDC.
Mr. Raja Chaudhary, Adv. Legal
Assistant DSIIDC.
Mr.Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

24.11.2020

This hearing has been held by video conferencing.

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, who is stated to be unwell, re-list on 21st January, 2021.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2020

RN