



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8724/2020, CM APPL. 28101/2020 (Stay)

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.P. Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **30.03.2022**

From the office report of 28 March 2022 the Court notes that service via speed post and courier could not be completed since parties did not come to collect them. Learned counsel for the petitioner is consequently directed to effect compliance with the above.

List again on 19.09.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

MARCH 30, 2022

SU