



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8724/2020 & CM APPL. 28101/2020 (Stay)

HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

19.09.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioner has yet again failed to take appropriate steps for service. The office report indicates that process fee was not filed.

Consequently, let the matter be called again on 25.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

SU

Later on Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD and Mr. R.K Dhawan, Standing Counsel for DSIIDC with Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Legal Assistant had appeared and were apprised of the order.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2022

SU