



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8724/2020 and CM APPL. 28101/2020

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.P. Jain, Advocate.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

25.01.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same within four weeks. Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within four weeks.
3. Interim order to continue.
4. List before the Registrar on 27th April, 2023.
5. List before Court on 10th August, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 25, 2023

dj