



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8724/2020, CM APPL. 28101/2020**

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Himanshu, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms.Urvi Mohan, Advocate for R-1
Ms.Vanshika Aggarwal, proxy
counsel for Mr. R.K. Dhawan,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2023

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.1 states that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent no.2. At request, four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder thereto with advance copy to counsel for respondent no.2.

List on 03.08.2023.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2023/sk