



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8724/2020 & CM APPL. 28101/2020**

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL
MANUFACTURING COMPANY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash Mishra, Advocate

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. R.K. Dhawan, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Nisha Dhwan, Mr. V.K.
Teng and Ms. Shivani Taneja,
Advocates for R-2/DSIIDC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

02.08.2024

At the request of counsel for the petitioner to which the counsel for the respondents do not have any objections, list on 02.12.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

AUGUST 2, 2024

N/AK