



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8724/2020, CM APPL. 28101/2020**

**HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANY**Petitioner

Through: appearance not given

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANRRespondents
Through: **Mr. R.K. Dhawan and Ms. Nisha
Dhawan, Advocates for DSIIDC.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **17.04.2025**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner stating that there is a medical exigency in the family of the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 28.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 17, 2025

ga