



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8724/2020&CM APPL. 28101/2020
HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Mr. R.
Prakash Mishra, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.,
through Vc.
Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Ms. Sonal
Awasthi, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 5:45 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/kr