



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8724/2020 and CM APPL.28101/2020
HARYANA WIRE AND GENERAL MANUFACTURING
COMPANYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain, Mr. R.
Prakash Mishra, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
30.04.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 13.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 30, 2026/at